
​Fall 2025 Calendar​

​Note- All in-person activities are held at Westmount Presbyterian Church.​

​For more information on the Speaker Series, see​
​https://ceglondon.com/programs/speakerseries.php​

​Date​
​2025​

​Event​ ​Time​ ​Location​

​Sat. Sept. 6​ ​AGM​ ​9:30​ ​Zoom​

​Thurs. Sept. 11​ ​Board Changeover Meeting​
​Paper Bag lunch and What I Did​
​this Summer​

​10:00​
​12:00-3:00​

​WPC​

​Thurs. Sept. 18​ ​Zoom Gathering and​
​Speaker Series- Valerie​
​Goodwin, Maps​

​9:30-11:30​ ​Zoom​

​Thurs. Sept. 25​ ​Classes #1​

​Library​

​9:30-11:30 1:00-3:00​
​7:00-9:00​
​11:30-1:30 6:30-7:30​

​WPC and Zoom​

​WPC​

​Thurs. Oct. 2​ ​Gather & Stitch and Focus​
​Groups​
​Board Meeting​
​Library​
​Pop-up  Make a Pincushion​

​9:30-11:30​

​10:00 - 12:00​
​11:30-1:30​
​1:00- 3:00​

​WPC​

​Thurs. Oct. 9​ ​Classes #2​

​Library​

​9:30-11:30 1:00-3:00​
​7:00-9:00​
​11:30-1:30 6:30-7:30​

​WPC and Zoom​

​WPC​

​Thurs. Oct. 16​ ​Zoom Gathering and​
​Speaker Series - Jessie Chorley​

​9:30-11:30​ ​Zoom​

​Thurs. Oct. 23​ ​Classes #3​

​Library​

​9:30-11:30 1:00-3:00​
​7:00-9:00​
​11:30-1:30 6:30-7:30​

​WPC and Zoom​

​WPC​

​Thurs. Oct. 30​ ​Bag Ladies​ ​9:30-3:00​ ​WPC​

​Thurs. Nov. 6​ ​Gather & Stitch and Focus​
​Groups​
​Board Meeting​
​Library​
​Pop-up - Christmas Ornaments​

​9:30-11:30​

​10:00 - 12:00​
​11:30-1:30​
​1:00- 3:00​

​WPC​

https://ceglondon.com/programs/speakerseries.php


​(3 kinds)​

​Thurs. Nov. 13​ ​Classes #4​

​Library​

​9:30-11:30 1:00-3:00​
​7:00-9:00​
​11:30-1:30 6:30-7:30​

​WPC and Zoom​

​WPC​

​Thurs. Nov. 20​ ​Zoom Gathering and​
​Speaker Series - Deanne​
​Fitzpatrick, Rug Hooking​

​9:30-11:30​ ​Zoom​

​Thurs. Nov. 27​ ​Classes #5​

​Library​

​9:30-11:30 1:00-3:00​
​7:00-9:00​
​11:30-1:30 6:30-7:30​

​WPC and Zoom​

​WPC​

​Thurs. Dec. 4​ ​Gather & Stitch and Focus​
​Groups​
​Board Meeting​
​Library​
​Pop-up - Hand Finishes for Your​
​Work​

​9:30-11:30​

​10:00 - 12:00​
​11:30-1:30​
​1:00- 3:00​

​WPC​

​Mon. Dec. 8​
​9:00 a.m.​

​Winter Registration opens​

​Thurs. Dec. 11​ ​Classes #6​

​Library​

​9:30-11:30 1:00-3:00​
​7:00-9:00​
​11:30-1:30 6:30-7:30​

​WPC and Zoom​

​WPC​

​Wed. Dec. 17​
​6:00 p.m.​

​Winter Registration closes​

​Thurs. Dec. 18​ ​Potluck Lunch and Fall Classes​
​Show and share​

​11:30-3:00​ ​WPC​


